

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2017

Shri. Anil S/o. Mehtabsing Khandelwal And Petitioner
Another

V/S

Shri. Vijaykumar S/o. Kasturchandji Chandak Respondent
And Another

Sameer P Sonwane For Petitioner

CORAM : V.K. YAWALKAR REGISTRAR(JUDL.)

DATE : 2nd May, 2018

P.C. :

None present. S. O. 6 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)