

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2017

**Shri. Anil S/o. Mehtabsing Khandelwal AndPETITIONER
Another**

V/S

**Shri. Vijaykumar S/o. Kasturchandji Chandak....RESPONDENT
And Another**

**SAMEER P SONWANE for Petitioner
ANITA MATEGAONKER for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 19th December, 2024

P.C. :

AT THE REQ. OF C/F APPELLANT, S.O. TO 07/01/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)