



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2017

SHRI. ANIL S/O. MEHTABSING KHANDLWAL AND ANOTHER
VS

SHRI. VIJAYKUMAR S/O. KASTURCHANDJI CHANDAK AND ANOTHER

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Ishika Mahadule, Advocate h/f. Shri S.P.Sonawane, Advocate for Appellants.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 24/03/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellants seeks time. She undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the Insurance Company.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.